
Singles - Div. A
Ave. 184 & above

22nd Annual Branches 45 & 109

Tournament

July 10 & 11, 2017

Yuba City

Place Name USBC# Branch Ave Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Scratch Hdcp Total Prize

1st Stan Gryczko Sr. 222-2963 45 184 236 212 255 703 123 826 $47

2nd Joe Caruso 263-9736 79 185 197 192 212 601 120 721 $39

3rd John DonKonics 8970-18904 73 209 245 224 191 660 54 714 $33

4th Ron Johnson 263-244 112 201 194 199 226 619 78 697 $29

5th Joe Salvemini 9017-2384 45G 223 248 181 248 677 18 695 $25

6th Charlie Babiarz 231-1036 55 191 148 222 201 571 105 676 $22

7th Gary Kretz 8029-2089 135 193 176 195 194 565 99 664

8th Jeff Brockman 288-173 45 201 184 215 179 578 78 656

9th Art King 231-109 55 191 180 218 147 545 105 650

10th Jay Izatt 256-191 135 185 166 182 181 529 120 649

11th Harley Colbert 226-13182 73 195 192 173 186 551 93 644

12th Wiley Bobo 226-7032 73 210 182 200 207 589 54 643

13th Art Tourtillott 263-142 112 197 160 213 181 554 87 641

14th Alan Close 226-6723 73 195 168 163 210 541 93 634

15th Cal Beutler 288-344 45 186 168 180 161 509 117 626

16th Larry Rathbun 249-220 45 218 202 211 175 588 30 618

17th Del Locke 284-529 73 203 160 204 180 544 72 616

18th Bob Towers 249-105 79 185 153 172 164 489 120 609

19th Mark Nagafuchi 249-223 55 185 169 177 137 483 120 603

20th Gary Rich 231-119 55 194 173 182 150 505 96 601

21st James Surratt 263-16851 105 184 163 138 167 468 123 591

22nd Harvey Eisley 249-157 79 196 181 136 164 481 90 571

23rd Paul Plaskiewicz 8029-2067 135 193 155 150 164 469 99 568
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Singles - Div. B
Ave. 168 to 183

22nd Annual Branches 45 & 109

Tournament

July 10 & 11, 2017

Yuba City

Place Name USBC# Branch Ave Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Scratch Hdcp Total Prize

1st Bill Milbourne 8960-3242 45 181 208 237 210 655 132 787 $50

2nd Tony Rainey 8719-4203 45 172 214 181 204 599 156 755 $42

3rd Dave Aulbach 249-1259 79 177 184 178 248 610 141 751 $36

4th Wayne Beutler 288-189 45 178 202 203 185 590 138 728 $29.50

Tie Eric Carr 231-412 55 178 201 201 188 590 138 728 $29.50

6th Bob DeHart 231-1396 55 183 157 246 188 591 126 717 $23

7th Don Launius 8058-1649 109 169 173 201 162 536 162 698

Tie Rich Engle 226-6803 73 176 168 184 202 554 144 698

9th Wayne Siegfried 231-1451 11 174 188 182 176 546 150 696

Tie Jerry Sabo 210-12989 59 177 200 168 187 555 141 696

11th Don Henry 210-1694 59 171 204 151 166 521 159 680

12th Wayne Brooks 231-268 55 176 161 131 236 528 144 672

13th Jim Nowell 231-1152 55 171 209 155 145 509 159 668

14th Bob Kevo 458-97 52 181 168 164 186 518 132 650

15th Paul Clark 284-2776 73 183 166 158 199 523 126 649

16th Joe Benerakis 231-883 55 179 161 191 157 509 135 644

17th Jim Nash 288-1594 109 177 162 174 161 497 141 638

18th Emory Haworth 263-2921 112 170 175 124 173 472 162 634

19th Stephen Goldman 8970-17732 73 174 189 157 127 473 150 623

20th Jesse Hernandez 266-232 45 181 137 204 148 489 132 621

21st Mike Akiyoshi 231-1034 55 182 180 137 171 488 129 617

22nd Frankie Cordova 210-6331 59 176 170 179 120 469 144 613

23rd Adrian Garcia 263-215 93 182 183 154 146 483 129 612

24th Bob Ichishita 256-738 135 176 145 144 172 461 144 605

25th Ken Launius 249-211 79 181 147 155 162 464 132 596

26th Don McDonel 8719-3288 45G 172 135 145 150 430 156 586
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Singles - Div. C
Ave. 167 & under

22nd Annual Branches 45 & 109

Tournament

July 10 & 11, 2017

Yuba City

Place Name USBC# Branch Ave Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Scratch Hdcp Total Prize

1st Carol Bobo 2893-888 73G 127 191 135 157 483 276 759 $45

2nd Jan Close 2893-49 73G 165 170 206 205 581 174 755 $38

3rd Joyce Haworth 2894-1862 112G 145 183 166 150 499 228 727 $32

4th Ben Takesh'ta 210-8516 2 161 167 189 175 531 186 717 $28

5th Ron Hamro 210-4064 59 163 193 184 157 534 180 714 $24

6th Mary Murphy 8029-1669 45G 135 139 131 187 457 255 712 $21

7th Harvey Robinson Sr. 8719-4073 45 145 172 139 171 482 228 710

8th Jim Fasano 253-43025 45 157 180 160 162 502 195 697

9th Connor Chin 8828-36625 69 162 196 156 154 506 183 689

10th Bill Kot 11-609476 55 154 183 128 172 483 204 687

11th Robert Barr 231-222 55 153 172 185 117 474 207 681

12th Esther Takeuchi 2845-8756 2G 156 137 157 183 477 198 675

13th Carolyn Nowell 2865-935 55G 157 110 189 171 470 195 665

14th Ray Dibasilio 227-1686 113 167 144 187 155 486 168 654

Tie Dennis Whitehead 1369-15834 73 167 180 142 164 486 168 654

16th Cindy Simao 2911-4326 105G 157 138 146 163 447 195 642

17th Deborah Callen 8970-17735 73G 158 149 168 126 443 192 635

18th Walter High 288-530 45G 149 117 149 149 415 216 631

19th Elmer Stone 231-153 55 152 135 135 146 416 210 626

20th Dave Ellingson 250-1478 105 134 108 135 122 365 258 623

21st Clay Hansen 231-213 55 164 152 134 139 425 177 602

22nd Adel Ellingson 2884-249 105G 140 132 95 124 351 243 594

23rd Mandy Nash 2922-939 109G 143 99 124 123 346 234 580
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Doubles - Div. A
Ave. 348 & above

22nd Annual Branches 45 & 109

Tournament

July 10 & 11, 2017

Yuba City

Place Name USBC# Branch Ave. Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Scratch Hdcp Total Team Prize

1st Jeff Brockman 288-173 45 201 225 206 235 666 78 744

Larry Rathbun 249-220 45 218 289 264 168 721 30 751 1495 $85

2nd Joe Salvemini 9017-2384 45G 223 244 277 207 728 18 746

Larry Rathbun 249-220 45 218 233 184 235 652 30 682 1428 $75

3rd Bill Milbourne 8960-3242 45 181 170 212 193 575 132 707

Stan Gryczko Sr. 222-2963 45 184 167 159 226 552 123 675 1382 $65

4th Rich Engle 226-6803 73 176 185 175 196 556 144 700

Del Locke 284-529 73 203 192 180 209 581 72 653 1353 $55

5th Wayne Brooks 231-268 55 176 153 185 209 547 144 691

Joe Benerakis 231-883 55 179 182 157 176 515 135 650 1341 $46

6th Paul Clark 284-2776 73 183 192 159 146 497 126 623

John DonKonics 8970-18904 73 209 234 174 245 653 54 707 1330

7th Jay Izatt 256-191 135 185 204 161 174 539 120 659

Paul Plaskiewicz 8029-2067 135 193 177 178 214 569 99 668 1327

8th Jan Close 2893-49 73G 165 139 194 168 501 174 675

Alan Close 226-6723 73 195 191 167 195 553 93 646 1321

Tie Joe Caruso 263-9736 79 185 167 180 150 497 120 617

Harvey Eisley 249-157 79 196 225 205 184 614 90 704 1321

10th Jesse Hernandez 266-232 45 181 166 178 158 502 132 634

Cal Beutler 288-344 45 186 193 171 194 558 117 675 1309

11th Mark Nagafuchi 249-223 55 185 158 172 184 514 120 634

Charlie Babiarz 231-1036 55 191 139 201 224 564 105 669 1303

12th Wayne Siegfried 231-1451 11 174 167 201 170 538 150 688

Eric Carr 231-412 55 178 141 169 158 468 138 606 1294

13th Bob Kevo 458-97 52 181 151 188 157 496 132 628

Gary Kretz 8029-2089 135 193 155 194 211 560 99 659 1287

14th Dennis Whitehead 1369-15834 73 167 168 179 138 485 168 653

Harley Colbert 226-13182 73 195 182 204 152 538 93 631 1284

15th Bob Ichishita 256-738 135 176 172 135 173 480 144 624

Merle Machen 8719-2521 45 178 171 144 189 504 138 642 1266
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Doubles - Div. A
Ave. 348 & above

22nd Annual Branches 45 & 109

Tournament

July 10 & 11, 2017

Yuba City

Place Name USBC# Branch Ave. Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Scratch Hdcp Total Team Prize

16th Dave Aulbach 249-1259 79 177 157 180 154 491 141 632

Bob Towers 249-105 79 185 168 189 141 498 120 618 1250

17th Don Henry 210-1694 59 171 112 125 128 365 159 524

Jerry Sabo 210-12989 59 177 182 195 205 582 141 723 1247

18th Tony Rainey 8719-4203 45 172 195 172 129 496 156 652

Jeff Brockman 288-173 45 201 156 188 171 515 78 593 1245

19th Mike Akiyoshi 231-1034 55 182 141 160 163 464 129 593

Art King 231-109 55 191 215 146 185 546 105 651 1244

20th Art Tourtillott 263-142 112 197 248 165 180 593 87 680

Ron Johnson 263-244 112 201 157 158 154 469 78 547 1227

21st Don Launius 8058-1649 109 169 186 146 139 471 162 633

Ken Launius 249-211 79 181 132 148 169 449 132 581 1214

Page 5 of 12



Doubles - Div. B
Ave. 347 & under

22nd Annual Branches 45 & 109

Tournament

July 10 & 11, 2017

Yuba City

Place Name USBC# Branch Ave. Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Scratch Hdcp Total Team Prize

1st Connor Chin 8828-36625 69 162 180 149 203 532 183 715

Adrian Garcia 263-215 93 182 207 189 190 586 129 715 1430 $86

2nd Jim Fasano 253-43025 45 157 158 167 181 506 195 701

Don McDonel 8719-3288 45G 172 169 226 167 562 156 718 1419 $72

3rd Clay Hansen 231-213 55 164 200 157 178 535 177 712

Bob DeHart 231-1396 55 183 206 171 188 565 126 691 1403 $59

4th Harvey Robinson Sr. 8719-4073 45 145 175 181 140 496 228 724

Walter High 288-530 45G 149 171 139 128 438 216 654 1378 $51

5th Joyce Haworth 2894-1862 112G 145 141 190 152 483 228 711

Emory Haworth 263-2921 112 170 134 159 184 477 162 639 1350

6th Elmer Stone 231-153 55 152 144 181 163 488 210 698

Bill Kot 11-609476 55 154 142 131 171 444 204 648 1346

7th Carol Bobo 2893-888 73G 127 98 151 130 379 276 655

Wiley Bobo 226-7032 73 210 177 247 197 621 54 675 1330

8th Dave Ellingson 250-1478 105 134 130 115 144 389 258 647

Cindy Simao 2911-4326 105G 157 141 141 176 458 195 653 1300

9th Robert Barr 231-222 55 153 157 150 145 452 207 659

Gary Rich 231-119 55 194 191 171 181 543 96 639 1298

10th James Surratt 263-16851 105 184 175 167 212 554 123 677

Adel Ellingson 2884-249 105G 140 127 136 108 371 243 614 1291

11th Mary Murphy 8029-1669 45G 135 131 90 123 344 255 599

Wayne Beutler 288-189 45 178 194 181 175 550 138 688 1287

12th Ron Hamro 210-4064 59 163 159 136 158 453 180 633

Frankie Cordova 210-6331 59 176 212 158 138 508 144 652 1285

13th Mandy Nash 2922-939 109G 143 125 130 105 360 234 594

Jim Nash 288-1594 109 177 179 191 169 539 141 680 1274

14th Esther Takeuchi 2845-8756 2G 156 159 104 131 394 198 592

Ben Takesh'ta 210-8516 2 161 155 170 168 493 186 679 1271

15th Deborah Callen 8970-17735 73G 158 145 121 134 400 192 592

Stephen Goldman 8970-17732 73 174 146 185 186 517 150 667 1259
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Doubles - Div. B
Ave. 347 & under

22nd Annual Branches 45 & 109

Tournament

July 10 & 11, 2017

Yuba City

Place Name USBC# Branch Ave. Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Scratch Hdcp Total Team Prize

16th Carolyn Nowell 2865-935 55G 157 142 175 152 469 195 664

Jim Nowell 231-1152 55 171 153 147 117 417 159 576 1240

17th Cindy Akin 8960-2701 113G 159 127 110 117 354 189 543

Ray Dibasilio 227-1686 113 167 169 156 136 461 168 629 1172
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All Events - Div. A
Ave. 184 & above

22nd Annual Branches 45 & 109

Tournament

July 10 & 11, 2017

Yuba City

Place Name USBC# Branch Ave Singles Doubles Hdcp Total Prize

1st Stan Gryczko Sr. 222-2963 45 184 703 552 246 1501 $28

2nd Joe Salvemini 9017-2384 45G 223 677 728 36 1441 $23

3rd John DonKonics 8970-18904 73 209 660 653 108 1421 $20

4th Jeff Brockman 288-173 45 201 578 666 156 1400 $17

5th Charlie Babiarz 231-1036 55 191 571 564 210 1345 $15

6th Joe Caruso 263-9736 79 185 601 497 240 1338 $12

7th Gary Kretz 8029-2089 135 193 565 560 198 1323

8th Art Tourtillott 263-142 112 197 554 593 174 1321

9th Wiley Bobo 226-7032 73 210 589 621 108 1318

10th Jay Izatt 256-191 135 185 529 539 240 1308

11th Larry Rathbun 249-220 45 218 525 721 60 1306

12th Cal Beutler 288-344 45 186 509 558 234 1301

Tie Art King 231-109 55 191 545 546 210 1301

14th Alan Close 226-6723 73 195 541 553 186 1280

15th Harley Colbert 226-13182 73 195 551 538 186 1275

Tie Harvey Eisley 249-157 79 196 481 614 180 1275

17th Del Locke 284-529 73 203 544 581 144 1269

18th James Surratt 263-16851 105 184 468 554 246 1268

19th Ron Johnson 263-244 112 201 619 469 156 1244

20th Gary Rich 231-119 55 194 505 543 192 1240

21st Mark Nagafuchi 249-223 55 185 483 514 240 1237

22nd Paul Plaskiewicz 8029-2067 135 193 469 569 198 1236

23rd Bob Towers 249-105 79 185 489 498 240 1227
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All Events - Div. B
Ave. 168 to 183

22nd Annual Branches 45 & 109

Tournament

July 10 & 11, 2017

Yuba City

Place Name USBC# Branch Ave Singles Doubles Hdcp Total Prize

1st Bill Milbourne 8960-3242 45 181 655 575 264 1494 $31

2nd Jerry Sabo 210-12989 59 177 555 582 282 1419 $26

3rd Wayne Beutler 288-189 45 178 590 550 276 1416 $22

4th Bob DeHart 231-1396 55 183 591 565 252 1408 $20

5th Tony Rainey 8719-4203 45 172 599 496 312 1407 $17

6th Rich Engle 226-6803 73 176 554 556 288 1398 $14

7th Wayne Siegfried 231-1451 11 174 546 538 300 1384

8th Dave Aulbach 249-1259 79 177 610 491 282 1383

9th Wayne Brooks 231-268 55 176 528 547 288 1363

10th Eric Carr 231-412 55 178 590 468 276 1334

11th Don Launius 8058-1649 109 169 536 471 324 1331

12th Adrian Garcia 263-215 93 182 483 586 258 1327

13th Jim Nash 288-1594 109 177 497 539 282 1318

14th Don McDonel 8719-3288 45G 172 430 562 312 1304

15th Joe Benerakis 231-883 55 179 509 515 270 1294

16th Stephen Goldman 8970-17732 73 174 473 517 300 1290

17th Bob Kevo 458-97 52 181 518 496 264 1278

18th Emory Haworth 263-2921 112 170 472 477 324 1273

19th Paul Clark 284-2776 73 183 523 497 252 1272

20th Frankie Cordova 210-6331 59 176 469 508 288 1265

21st Jesse Hernandez 266-232 45 181 489 502 264 1255

22nd Jim Nowell 231-1152 55 171 509 417 318 1244

23rd Bob Ichishita 256-738 135 176 461 480 288 1229

24th Mike Akiyoshi 231-1034 55 182 488 464 258 1210

25th Don Henry 210-1694 59 171 521 365 318 1204

26th Ken Launius 249-211 79 181 464 449 264 1177
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All Events - Div. C
Ave. 167 & under

22nd Annual Branches 45 & 109

Tournament

July 10 & 11, 2017

Yuba City

Place Name USBC# Branch Ave Singles Doubles Hdcp Total Prize

1st Joyce Haworth 2894-1862 112G 145 499 483 456 1438 $28

2nd Harvey Robinson Sr. 8719-4073 45 145 482 496 456 1434 $23

3rd Jan Close 2893-49 73G 165 581 501 348 1430 $20

4th Carol Bobo 2893-888 73G 127 483 379 552 1414 $17

5th Connor Chin 8828-36625 69 162 506 532 366 1404 $15

6th Jim Fasano 253-43025 45 157 502 506 390 1398 $12

7th Ben Takesh'ta 210-8516 2 161 531 493 372 1396

8th Ron Hamro 210-4064 59 163 534 453 360 1347

9th Robert Barr 231-222 55 153 474 452 414 1340

10th Bill Kot 11-609476 55 154 483 444 408 1335

11th Carolyn Nowell 2865-935 55G 157 470 469 390 1329

12th Elmer Stone 231-153 55 152 416 488 420 1324

13th Clay Hansen 231-213 55 164 425 535 354 1314

14th Mary Murphy 8029-1669 45G 135 457 344 510 1311

15th Dennis Whitehead 1369-15834 73 167 486 485 336 1307

16th Cindy Simao 2911-4326 105G 157 447 458 390 1295

17th Walter High 288-530 45G 149 415 438 432 1285

18th Ray Dibasilio 227-1686 113 167 486 461 336 1283

19th Dave Ellingson 250-1478 105 134 365 389 516 1270

20th Esther Takeuchi 2845-8756 2G 156 477 394 396 1267

21st Deborah Callen 8970-17735 73G 158 443 400 384 1227

22nd Adel Ellingson 2884-249 105G 140 351 371 486 1208

23rd Mandy Nash 2922-939 109G 143 346 360 468 1174
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Scratch Singles 22nd Annual Branches 45 & 109

Tournament

July 10 & 11, 2017

Yuba City

Place Name USBC# Branch Ave. Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Score Prize

1st Stan Gryczko Sr. 222-2963 45 184 236 212 255 703 $13

2nd Joe Salvemini 9017-2384 45G 223 248 181 248 677 $11

3rd John DonKonics 8970-18904 73 209 245 224 191 660 $9

4th Ron Johnson 263-244 112 201 194 199 226 619 $7

5th Wiley Bobo 226-7032 73 210 182 200 207 589

6th Larry Rathbun 249-220 45 218 202 211 175 588

7th Jeff Brockman 288-173 45 201 184 215 179 578

8th Charlie Babiarz 231-1036 55 191 148 222 201 571

9th Gary Kretz 8029-2089 135 193 176 195 194 565

10th Art Tourtillott 263-142 112 197 160 213 181 554

11th Del Locke 284-529 73 203 160 204 180 544

12th Wayne Brooks 231-268 55 176 161 131 236 528

13th Joe Benerakis 231-883 55 179 161 191 157 509

14th Mike Akiyoshi 231-1034 55 182 180 137 171 488

15th James Surratt 263-16851 105 184 163 138 167 468
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Scratch All Events 22nd Annual Branches 45 & 109

Tournament

July 10 & 11, 2017

Yuba City

Place Name USBC# Branch Ave. Singles Doubles TOTAL Prize

1st Joe Salvemini 9017-2384 45G 223 677 728 1405 $13

2nd John DonKonics 8970-18904 73 209 660 653 1313 $11

3rd Stan Gryczko Sr. 222-2963 45 184 703 552 1255 $9

4th Larry Rathbun 249-220 45 218 525 721 1246 $7

5th Jeff Brockman 288-173 45 201 578 666 1244

6th Wiley Bobo 226-7032 73 210 589 621 1210

7th Art Tourtillott 263-142 112 197 554 593 1147

8th Charlie Babiarz 231-1036 55 191 571 564 1135

9th Gary Kretz 8029-2089 135 193 565 560 1125

Tie Del Locke 284-529 73 203 544 581 1125

11th Ron Johnson 263-244 112 201 619 469 1088

12th Wayne Brooks 231-268 55 176 528 547 1075

13th Joe Benerakis 231-883 55 179 509 515 1024

14th James Surratt 263-16851 105 184 468 554 1022

15th Mike Akiyoshi 231-1034 55 182 488 464 952
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